"MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR
HOLIDAY LIST AND SCHEDULE OF IMPORTANT EVENTS

(TENTATIVE)

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2018 - 2019
SCHOOL TIMINGS

CLASS REPORTING TIME RELEASING TIME
| PRE-PRIMARY SECTION
NURSERY 9:30 A.M. to 9:45 A.M. 12:50 P.M.
L.KG and U.KG 9:10 A.M. to 9:25 A M. 1:05 P.M.
PRIMARY SECTION
[ toV 7:30 A.M. to 7:45 A.M. 12:25 P.M.
SECONDARY SECTION
VI to XII 8:15 A.M. to 8:30 A.M. 2:10 P.M.
DATE DAY MONTHWISE HOLIDAYS & EVENTS
APRIL, 2018
09.04.2018 Monday New Session begins withNursery
11.04.2018 Wednesday New Session begins L.KG to Class X and Class XII
14.04.2018 Saturday Holiday- Dr. B. R. Ambedkar’s Birth Anniversary
15.04.2018 Sunday Holiday- Bengali New Year
30.04.2018 Monday Holiday- Buddha Purnima
MAY, 2018 and JUNE, 2018
01.05.2018 Tuesday Holiday- May day
02.05.2018 Wednesday New Session for Class XI
04.05.2018 Friday Prefect’s Investiture Ceremony
09.05.2018 Wednesday Celebration of Rabindra Jayanti
18.05.2018 Friday Fresher’'s Welcome

19.05.18-16.06.18

(Saturday -Saturday)

SUMMER VACATION

16.06.2018 Saturday Holiday- 1d-Ul-Fiter
18.06.2018 Monday School reopens after Summer Vacation
20.06.2018 Wednesday First Terminal Unit Test Commences
for Classes I to XII
JULY, 2018
AUGUST, 2018
15.08.2018 Wednesday Celebration of Independence Day
16.08.2018 Thursday First Terminal Examination for Classes I to XII
Commences
22.08.2018 Wednesday Holiday- 1d-Ud-Zoha




DATE DAY MONTHWISE HOLIDAYS & EVENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2018

02.09.2018 Sunday Holiday- Janmasthami

05.09.2018 Wednesday Celebration of Teachers’ Day

20.09.2018 Thursday Exhibition

121.09.2018 Friday Muharram

OCTOBER, 2018

02.10.2018 Tuesday Holiday - Gandhi Jayanti

08.10.2018 Monday Holiday — Mahalaya.

12.10.2018 Friday Open House for Classes Nursery - XII

13.10.18-27.10.18 | Saturday-Saturday PUJA VACATION

24.10.2018 Wednesday Holiday — Lakshmi Puja

29.10.2018 Monday School reopens after Puja Vacation

30.10.2018 Tuesday Final Term Unit Test for Classes I to XII

Commences

05.11.18-10.11.18

Monday-Saturday

NOVEMBER, 2018
Holiday - Kali Puja, Diwali & Bhatridwitiya

12.11.2018 Monday School reopens after Bhatridwitiya

14.11.2018 Wednesday Celebration of Children’s Day

21.11.2018 Wednesday Holiday - Fateha -Doaz - Doham

23.11.2018 Friday Holiday - Guru Nanak Jayanti
DECEMBER, 2018

07.12.2018 Friday Annual Sports Meet

21.12.2018 Friday Open House for Pre-Primary Section

24.12.18-01.01.19

Monday-Tuesday

WINTER VACATION

JANUARY, 2019

02.01.2019 Wednesday School re-opens after Winter
Vacation
Selection Examination for Classes X and XII
Commences
12.01.2019 Saturday Annual Concert Day-Rhyme & Rhythm
14.01.2019 Monday Holiday for Annual Concert Day
23.01.2019 Wednesday Holiday - Netaji's Birth Anniversary
26.01.2019 Saturday Holiday — Republic Day
30.01.2019 Wednesday Open House for Classes X and XII
FEBRUARY, 2019
10.02.2019 Sunday Celebration of Saraswati Puja
11.02.2019 Monday Holiday for Saraswati Puja
14.02.2019 Thursday Annual Examination for Classes I to IX and XI
Commences
MARCH, 2019
15.03.2019 Friday Final Term Open House for Pre-Primary Section
21.03.19-22.03.19 |Thursday & Friday Holiday - Dol Jatra & Holi
26.03.2019 Tuesday Final Term Open House for Primary

and Secondary Section




